" IELTS Test Dates
IELTS for 2016 at
British Council,
Nepal

Month Date Day LGS RGN Kathmandu Bhairahawa Chitwan | Registration Closure Date
April 2 Saturday AC & GT AC & GT AC & GT - - - 21-Mar
April 16 | Saturday AC AC - - AC - 4-Apr
April 21 Thursday AC AC - - - - 9-Apr
April 30 | Saturday AC & GT AC & GT AC & GT - - - 18-Apr
May 7 Saturday AC AC - AC - - 25-Apr
May 21 Saturday AC & GT AC & GT - - AC & GT - 9-May
May 28 | Saturday AC AC - - - AC 16-May
June 4 Saturday AC & GT AC & GT AC & GT - - - 23-May
June 18 | Saturday AC AC - AC - - 6-Jun
June 25 | Saturday AC & GT AC & GT - - AC & GT - 13-Jun
July 9 Saturday AC AC - - - AC 27-Jun
July 14 | Thursday AC AC - - - - 2-Jul
July 16 Saturday AC & GT AC & GT - AC & GT - - 4-Jul
July 30 | Saturday AC & GT AC & GT AC & GT - - - 18-Jul
August 4 Thursday AC & GT AC & GT - - - - 23-Jul
August 13 | Saturday AC AC - - - AC 1-Aug
August 20 | Saturday AC & GT AC & GT - - AC & GT - 8-Aug
August 27 | Saturday AC AC AC - - - 15-Aug
September 3 Saturday AC AC - - - - 22-Aug
September | 10 | Saturday AC & GT AC & GT AC & GT - - - 29-Aug
September 15 | Thursday AC AC - - AC - 3-Sep
September | 24 | Saturday AC & GT AC & GT - AC & GT - - 12-Sep

October 22 | Saturday AC AC - - - AC 10-Oct

October 29 | Saturday AC & GT AC & GT - - AC & GT - 17-Oct
November 5 Saturday AC AC AC - - - 24-Oct
November 19 | Saturday AC & GT AC & GT AC & GT - - - 7-Nov
November 26 | Saturday AC AC - AC - - 14-Nov
December 3 Saturday AC & GT AC & GT - - AC & GT - 21-Nov
December 10 | Saturday AC & GT AC & GT AC & GT - - - 28-Nov
December 15 | Thursday AC AC - - - AC 3-Dec
December 17 | Saturday AC AC - AC - - 5-Dec

AC - Academic Module GT - General Training Module

Please note: Registration closure date is subject to availability of seats
Important Information

i ; . _ Payment Policy:
IELTS Registration Fee.. NPR 16,950/ Payment has to be made within 6 working days from the date of
Test Date Transfer Fee: NPR 4,250 /- registration or before the registration closure date whichever is earliest.
Refund Fee: NPR 4,250 /- Failure to do the payment within deadline will result in cancellation of

registration.

Only valid and original MRP passport will be accepted for identification For more information, please contact
for test day and speaking test. British Council
Examination Services Team

. . . Lainchaur, PO Box 640, Kathmandu, Nepal
Candidates are also requested to bring a photocopy of valid passport 14| +977 1 4410798

along with the original passport during speaking test. Fax +977 1 4410545

general.enquiry@britishcouncil.org.np
.. BRlTlSH http://www.britishcouncil.org.np/exam/ielts
@@ COUNCIL

Office hour: 9:00 AM - 5:30 PM Monday to Friday
IELTS is jointly owned by the British Council, IDP:IELTS Australia Banking hour: 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM Monday to Friday

and Cambridge English Language Assessment



IELTS

Exclusive Offer to the British Council IELTS Candidates!!!

Register now for your IELTS test with us and get
Free 30 hours online study material - “Road to IELTS”

Log on to https://ielts.britishcouncil.org/R2IHome.aspx and login using the email address that you used to register for your IELTS
test and your IELTS Reference Number which can be found in your Confirmation Email. When entering your IELTS Reference
Number ensure that it is exactly as shown in your Confirmation Email, including the dashes, e.g. NP004-xxxxxx-xxxx. You can
access Road to IELTS from the day you receive your Confirmation Email until 7 days after your IELTS test date.

Enjoy a complete IELTS experience
only with the British Council

Register with us and get the British Council Advantage

* Holistic Service * Updates on Facebook

* Comfortable Test Venues * Learning Centre IELTS Membership
* Professional Staff * |[ELTS Mock Test

* SMS Alerts * |ELTS Workshop

Useful links for IELTS Candidates

® |ELTS Registration https://ielts.britishcouncil.org/nepal
® |ELTS FAQs https://ielts.britishcouncil.org/FAQ.aspx
® Check Speaking & Venue Details https://ielts.britishcouncil.org/CandidateLogin.aspx
® Check Web Results https://ielts.britishcouncil.org/CheckResults.aspx
® Facebook page https://www.facebook.com/BritishCouncilNepal
® |ELTS Mock Test http://www.britishcouncil.org.np/exam/ielts/courses-resources/mock-test
® |ELTS Workshop http://www.britishcouncil.org.np/exam/ielts/courses-resources/workshop
® Learning Centre http://www.britishcouncil.org.np/english/learning-centre
® |ELTS Membership http://www.britishcouncil.org.np/english/learning-centre/membership/ielts
For more information, please contact
British Council
Examination Services Team
Lainchaur, PO Box 640, Kathmandu, Nepal
Tel +977 1 4410798
Fax +977 1 4410545
.. BRlTlSH general.enquiry@britishcouncil.org.np
.. COUNCIL http://www.britishcouncil.org.np/exam/ielts

IELTS i jointly owned by the British Council, IDP:IELTS Australia Office hour: 9:00 AM - 5:30 PM Monday to Friday
1 Comencon Engien anguage Assesament Banking hour: 9:00 AM - 2:00 PM Monday to Friday



